AFFIDAVIT BY SURVIVING JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada)						
County of)						
MABEL LIPPERTZ being first duly sworn, deposes and						
says: That affiant is the surviving spouse of WALTER LIPPERTZ						
and that the affiant and the said WALTER LIPPERTZ , deceased,						
are the beneficiaries in joint tenancy with the right of survivorship under						
that certain Deed of Trust recorded May 11, 1978 in Book 578						
Page 730 Document No. 20560 Official Records of Douglas County,						
State of Nevada, affecting the following described property, situate in the						
County of Douglas State of Nevada.						
Lot 50, as shown on the Map of TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES UNIT NO.2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on February 20, 1967, Document No. 35464.						
Assessor's Parcel no. 37-192-03						
That the said WALTER LIPPERTZ , one of the joint tenants						
in said Deed of Trust died on the day of						
in the County of State of						
That all interest as Beneficiary in said Deed of Trust is absolutely in						
affiant; namely, WALTER LIPPERTZ as of the date of said						
decedent's death. Makel Jamek						
MABEL LIPPERTZ // O						
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 26th day of MAY 1988						
MARY H. KELSH Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded In Douglas County MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES NOV. 4, 1950 Notary Public						



STAIND ODDINDYANDA

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS



STATE OF NEVADA — DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIVISION OF HEALTH — SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS

ſ	_		ERTIFICATE OF DE	EATH [
•	LOCAL FILE NUMBER	'		, 	STATE FILE NUMBER
TYPE OR PRINT	DECEASED-NAME First	Middle	Last	DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, '	Year) COUNTY OF DEATH
IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	walter Walter		LIPPERTZ	² August 5, 198	
BLACK INK	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH		UTION—Name (If not either, give stre	(Specify Yes or	r No) Rm. Inpatient (Specify)
DECEDENT	36 Carson City RACE—16 9, White, Black, American ETHNIC	₃ Carson-Tah	OE HOSPICAL AGE—Last UNDER 1 YEAR	Jd. Yes	30 Inpatient BIRTH (Mo., Day, Yr) SEX
	Indian, etc) (Specify)		Birthday (Years) MOS : DAYS 5a 75 5b	HOURS . MINS	. 18, 1910 ⁷ Male
IF DEATH	STATE OF BIRTH CITI	ZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	IMARRIED NEVER MARRIED		I wife ove maiden name) WAS DECEDENT EVER IN
NE DERRUCCO Notivition	(If not USA, name country) B Hawaii	USA	WIDOWED, DIVORCED	n Mabel Te	US ARMED FORCES? VES VES VSpecify Yes of Not No.
SEE HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER USE	JAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of thing Life, Even if Retired)	of Work Done During Most of	KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUS	
RESIDENCE ITEMS	-1372 14a	Truck Drive		146 Transportat	tion
L>	RESIDENCE -STATE COUNTY		TOWN, OR LOCATION	STREET AND NUMBER	(Specify Yes or No)
- (15. Nevada 15b Dou	glas 15c.	Wellington MOTHER-MAIDE		dstone Dr. 150 No
PARENTS	16 John		PPERTZ 17	Isabelle	SILVA
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or Print)	<	MAILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.D. No., City o	
1	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Spec	dy) CEMETERY OR C	185 3830 Sandston REMATORY-NAME	le Dr. Wellingto	on, Nevada 89444 City or Town State
DISPOSITION	19a Burial , FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNATURE (OI Person Acti	19b Smit	h Valley Cemeter	y 19c. Sm	ith Valley Nevada
	200		The second secon	1281 Poop St	Carson City, Nevada
,	24a. To the best of my knowledge death of	occurred at the time, date and	place and	22a On the basis of examination at the time, date and place an	and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred
	due to the Auseis stated (Suppolure and Title)	leam O Sha	ughnessy m)	(Signature and Title)	it due to the cause(s) stated.
	due to the causers stated Supporture and Ities DATE SIGNED (Mo. Day, Yr.) Supporture and Ities DATE SIGNED (Mo. D	HOUR OF DEATH		DATE SIGNED (Mo , Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH
GERTIFIER	21b August 5, 1980	5 210 1113	0.3	22b	22c.
Cantina	NAME OF ATTENDING PAYSICIAN IF	OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (Typ	e or Print)	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo., Day,)	Yr.) PRONOUNCED DEAD (Hour)
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER	I IPHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAM		22d. ON	22e. AT
Į			The state of the s	ardnerville. Ne	evada 89410
CONDITIONS	REGISTRAR	1 -1	DATE RECEIVED BY REGIS	TRAR (Mo., Day, Yr.) DEATH DU	E TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	24a (Signature)	Milla	246. ALXXXI 6	24c. YES	
IMMEDIATE A		IE CAUSE PER LINE FOR 10). 18	N 1	1	Interval between onset and death
CAUSE STATING THE ONDERLYING CAUSE LAST	PART (a) Cardio	PUlmonary	arrest		Inturval between onset and death
I /	()	myo card	ial infar	e tian	3 hours
//>	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE	0.5	JEP TATAL	2	Interval between onset and death
CAUSE'OF	(ic)				•
DEATH	OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS—C	Conditions contributing to death	but not related to cause given in PA	ART 1 (a) AUTOPSY	(Specify WAS CASE REFERRED TO Yes or No! CORONER (Specify Yes or No)
	ACC.SUICIDE, HCM.UNDET. DATE OF INJU	JRY (Mo. Day, Yr.) HOUR OF I	NJURY DESCRIBE HOW INJ	26. NO	27 No
\	OR PENDING INVEST			om occomes	
.\.	7B1 28b INJURY AT WORK PLACE OF IN	28c. JURY—At home, farm, street, fa	M 28d. ctory, office LOCATION.	STREET OR R.F.D. No.	CITY OR TOWN STATE
\ 1	(Specify Yes or No) 28e 28f.	building, etc. (Specify)	28 g.		
1			LYUIUII A		FAN: 57249
7	358K 986 riv	1148	LAIIUI A	5	EAN: 57249
		At the second se	VITAL RECORDS		المناسبة الم
al all	This is to certify that of the certificate on	t the above is a true a	and correct copy	The state of the s	
	11	THE HI HIS OHICE.	The state of the s	E Combe	
	Date Issued:	<u> 440 î. 6 1986</u>		Deputy Reg	11.11
關目		STATEMENT OF SOME		SALE TAY DESCRIPTION OF	The state of the s
W.				HIS DOOR SHE	7
					A STATE OF THE STA

PEQUESTED BY FIRST NEVADA TITLE COMPANY IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

'88 MAY 26 All :22

CUZANNE BEAUDREAU
RECORDER

7 PAID OL DEPUTY

MN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS CONNEVADA

'86 SEP 17 P3:56

SUZANNE BLAUBREAU RECORDER SECONDER SECONDER BAID BL DEPUTY

178770600K 588PAGE3516

141148

BOOK 986 PACE 2053